

U.S. Embassy Belgrade, Serbia
Solicitation 19RB1021Q0006
Diplomatic pouch services
Questions & Answers

As of September 2, 2021

1. Question: How do we calculate Blocks 23 and 24 “Unit Price” for the Base year on cover form SF-1449 because we have several prices for each type of services (Incoming, Outgoing, Emergency) ?

Answer: Copy the amount from each year’s YEAR GRAND TOTAL and put that amount in Blocks 23 and 24 of the SF-1449.



2. Question: In Section 3, Evidence that the offeror / quoter can provide the necessary personnel, equipment and financial resources needed to perform the work, do we need to submit a statement that we meet these conditions or is something else expected of us?

Answer: Submit a list of staff and their licenses if required and the technical assets you possess or will purchase for the execution of the work under the contract.



3. Question: In Section 5, TIN number (This is not the Serbian TIN) - what should we enter, since you wrote that “This is not Serbian TIN”?

Answer: Leave this field blank unless your company is registered in the United States.

